Saumya Sajal Jain, member of the Promoter Group and 'Chief 
Executive' of the Company; (iii) Mrs. Sreelekha Sajal Jain, a member of the Promoter Group 
of the Company; and/ or (iv) Mrs. Pranika Saumya Jain, a member of the Promoter Group of 
the Company, for a sale consideration of INR 14,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores 
only) payable by the Purchaser(s) to the Company for the Office Property, and on such other 
material terms and conditions as detailed in the Explanatory Statement annexed to this Notice 
and other ancillary terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed between the Purchaser(s)

[...]

Saumya Sajal Jain, member of the Promoter Group and 
'Chief Executive' of the Company; (iii) Mrs. Sreelekha Sajal Jain, a member of the Promoter 
Group of the Company; and/ or (iv) Mrs. Pranika Saumya Jain, a member of the Promoter 
Group of the Company, for a sale consideration of INR 42,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Forty 
Two Crores Fifty Lakhs only) payable by the Purchaser(s) to the Company for the Residential 
Property, and on such other material terms and conditions as detailed in the Explanatory 
Statement annexed to this Notice and other ancillary terms and conditions as may be mutually

[...]

approval thereto expressly by the authority of this resolution." 

Company; (iii) Mrs. Sreelekha Sajal Jain, a member of the Promoter Group of the Company; and/ or 
(iv) Mrs. Pranika Saumya Jain, a member of the Promoter Group of the Company, for a total sale 
consideration of 1NR 5,52,38,949 (Indian Rupees Five Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Thirty Eight 
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine only) payable by the Purchaser(s) to the Company for the 
Identified Vehicles on an 'as is where is' basis, and on such other material terms and conditions as 
detailed in the Explanatory Statement annexed to this Notice and other ancillary terms and conditions

[...]

Saumya Sajal Jain, member of the Promoter Group and 'Chief 
Executive' of the Company; (c) Mrs. Sreelekha Sajal Jain, a member of the Promoter Group 
of the Company; and/ or ( d) Mrs. Pranika Saumya Jain, a member of the Promoter Group of 
the Company, for a total sale consideration of INR 5,52,38,949 (Indian Rupees Five Crores 
Fifty Two Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine only) payable by the 
Purchaser(s) to the Company for the Identified Vehicles on an 'as is where is' basis, and on 
such other material terms and conditions as detailed in the Explanatory Statement annexed to 
this Notice and other ancillary terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed between the

[...]

Saurnya Sajal Jain, member of the Promoter Group and 'Chief 
Executive' of the Company; (iii) Mrs. Sreelekha Sajal Jain, a member of the Promoter Group 
of the Company; and/ or (iv) Mrs. Pranika Saumya Jain, a member of the Promoter Group of 
the Company, for a sale consideration ofINR 14,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores 
only) payable by the Purchaser(s) to the Company for the Office Property, and on such other 
material terms and conditions as detailed in the Explanatory Statement annexed to this Notice 
and other ancillary terms and conditions as may be mutually agreed between the Purchaser(s)

[...]

Saumya Sajal Jain, member of the Promoter Group and 
'Chief Executive' of the Company; (c) Mrs. Sreelekha Sajal Jain, a member of the Promoter 
Group of the Company; and/ or (d) Mrs. Pranika Saumya Jain, a member of the Promoter 
Group of the Company, for an aggregate sale consideration of INR 62,02,38,949 (lndian 
Rupees Sixty Two Crores Two Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine only) 
payable by the Purchaser(s) to the Company for the Specified Assets (the "Aggregate Sale 
Consideration"), being the aggregate of a sale consideration of 1NR 42,50,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees Forty Two Crores Fifty Lakhs only) payable by the Purchaser(s) to the Company for 
the Residential Property Sale Transaction (the "Residential Property Sale Consideration"), 
a sale consideration of INR 14,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fourteen Crores only) payable by 
the Purchaser(s) to the Company for the Office Property Sale Transaction ("Office Property 
Sale Consideration") and a total sale consideration of 1NR 5,52,38,949 (Indian Rupees Five 
Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine only) payable by 
the Purchaser(s) to the Company for the Identified Vehicles Sale Transaction (the "Identified 
Vehicles Sale Consideration") 

(the Residential Property, the Office Property and the Identified Vehicles, together, the 
"Specified Assets"),